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 Focal Point Organization Title Email 

1.  Anne Kindrachuk 
(via skype) 

UNICEF Regional Office for 
Middle East and Northern 
Africa 

Regional Emergency 
Specialist & DRR FP 

akindrachuk@unicef.org 

2.  Anne-Marie 
Serrano Banquet 

GBV Specialist Hosted by 
UNFPA Regional Office in 
Cairo 

Interagency Regional 
Emergency GBV Advisor 
(REGA) 
Arab States 

aserrano@unfpa.org 
 

3.  Dr. Qudsia Huda WHO Regional / EHA, Cairo Regional Adviser 
Health Emergency Risk 
Management 
Health Security and 
Regulations 

hudaq@who.int 

4.  Elsa Carnaby World Vision International 
Middle East, Eastern 
European Regional Office 

Regional Resilience 
Coordinator 

Elsa_carnaby@wvi.org 

5.  Francesco Del Rey FAO Regional Office Disaster Reduction and 
Resilience Officer 

Francesco.DelRe@fao.org 

6.  Jonathan Brooker  OCHA Regional Office for 
the Middle East and North 
Africa (ROMENA) 

Humanitarian Affairs Officer 
 

brookerj@un.org 

7.  Katja Schaefer UN-Habitat Humanitarian Settlements 
Officer, ROAS 

Katja.schaefer@unhabita
t.org 

8.  Kishan Koday UNDP Bureau for Policy and 
Programme Support 
Regional Bureau for Arab 
States 
Regional Center in Cairo 

Regional Team Leader - 
Climate Change, DRR & 
Resilience 
Regional Focal Point - Social 
& Environmental Standards 

kishan.khoday@undp.org
  

9. L
u 
Lucia Oliveira ACF Cairo Country Director loliveira@ey.acfspain.org 

 

10.  Martina Salvatore IOM MENA Regional Office 
– Cairo, Egypt 

Regional Emergency & Post 
Crises Specialist 

msalvatore@iom.int 

11.  Mathias Eick ECHO Global Information Officer, 
Kiev/ Nairobi 

Mathias.Eick@echofield.e
u 

12.  Mollie Fair UNFPA Arab States Regional 
Office (ASRO) 

Humanitarian Programme 
Specialist  

fair@unfpa.org 

13.  Mustafa Almahdi Arab Regional Office 
International 
Telecommunication Union 

Associate Programme Officer 
 

mustafa-ahmed.al-
mahdi@itu.int 

14.  Nihan Erdogan 
 

OCHA Regional Office for 
the Middle East and North 
Africa (ROMENA) 

Regional Disaster Response 
Advisor  

erdogann@un.org  

15.  Oscar Ekdahl World Food Programme, 
Regional Bureau for the 
Middle East, North Africa, 
Central Asia and Eastern 
Europe 

Programme Officer, DRM 
and Climate Change 

Oscar.ekdahl@wfp.org 

16.  Sadrack Bertrand 
Matanda 

IFRC Regional Office, Beirut Disaster Response Delegate sadrackbertrand.matanda
@ifrc.org 

17.  Soso Bagashvili Save the Children MEE 
Regional Office, Amman 

Regional DRR & Resilience 
Advisor 

sosobagashvili@savech
ildren.org 

18.  Zubair Murshed UNDP Regional Centre Regional DRR Adviser zubair.murshed@undp.or
g 
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19.  Berta Acero UNISDR Regional Office for 
Arab States 

Communications Officer acero@un.org 

20.  Fadi Jannan UNISDR Regional Office for 
Arab States 

Regional Programme Officer Jannan@un.org 

21.  Lars Bernd UNISDR Regional Office for 
Arab States 

Regional Programme Officer bernd@un.org 

22.  Ragy Saro UNISDR Regional Office for 
Arab States 

Consultant saro@un.org 

 
 


